# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomura Corporate Funding Americas, LLC		10/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Informatica LLC
Street Address:	2100 Seaport Boulevard
City:	Redwood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3594404	ACTIVEVOS		
Registration Number:	2941069	ADDRESSDOCTOR		
Registration Number:	5056437	BIG DATA MANAGEMENT		
Registration Number:	4924559	BIG DATA RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT		
Registration Number:	5196008	BOST		
Registration Number:	5200381	BOST BUSINESS TRANSFORMATION TOOLKIT		
Registration Number:	4328918	CLOUD EXTEND		
Registration Number:	4974101	DATA MANIA		
Registration Number:	5494019	DATA POWERS BUSINESS		
Registration Number:	5388567	DATA QUALITY RADAR		
Registration Number:	1951679	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	2156460	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	4795666	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	4026667	INFORMATICA CLOUD		
Registration Number:	4110898	INFORMATICA WORLD		
Registration Number:	4966499	INTELLIGENT DATA LAKE		
Registration Number:	4929307	LIVE DATA MAP		
Registration Number:	4993713	MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.		
Registration Number:	5003666	MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.		
		TRADEMARK		

**REEL: 007477 FRAME: 0297** 900653039

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3504334	PARALLEL PERSISTENCE		
Registration Number:	2350546	POWERCENTER		
Registration Number:	2954574	POWEREXCHANGE		
Registration Number:	4946549	PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK.		
Registration Number:	5161504	REV		
Registration Number:	3654327	RTAM		
Registration Number:	3412114	RULEPOINT		
Registration Number:	4848135	SECURE@SOURCE		
Registration Number:	4648616	STRIKEIRON		
Registration Number:	5494024	THE DISRUPTIVE POWER OF DATA		
Registration Number:	5504403			
Registration Number:	5504404	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	3227604	ULTRA MESSAGING		
Registration Number:	4964894	VIBE		
Registration Number:	4964895	VIBE		
Registration Number:	5032200	VIRTUAL DATA MACHINE		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128598000

**Email:** teas@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Taylor McGraw c/o Fried Frank et al

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2764-23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taylor McGraw
SIGNATURE:	/Taylor McGraw/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2021

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=44. Informatica (2021) - Second Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif source=44. Informatica (2021) - Second Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif source=44. Informatica (2021) - Second Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif source=44. Informatica (2021) - Second Lien Trademark Release#page4.tif source=44. Informatica (2021) - Second Lien Trademark Release#page5.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 29, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Nomura Corporate Funding Americas, LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 25, 2020, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 25, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6876/0032;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signatures pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

- ,	URA CORPORATE FUNDING RICAS, LLC, as Agent
By:	War Of
Name	: Garrett P. Carpenter
Title:	Managing Director
GRA	NTORS:
INFO	RMATICA LLC, as a Grantor
Ву: _	
Name	:
Title:	

**GRANTORS:** 

By: \_

INFORMATICA LLC, as a Grantor

Brad Liwis

Name: Bradford Lewis

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Legal

Officer and Secretary

[Informatica - Signature Page to 2L Trademark Release]

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Release of Reel/Frame 6876/0032

# U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark Name	Registration/ Application No.	Registration/ Filing Date	Jurisdiction
ACTIVEVOS	3594404	3/24/2009	United States of America
ADDRESSDOCTOR	2941069	4/19/2005	United States of America
Big Data Management	5056437	09/28/2015	United States of America
BIG DATA RELATIONSHIP MANAGER	4924559	01/27/2015	United States of America
BOST	5196008	12/19/2014	United States of America
BOST Business Transformation Toolkit	5200381	12/19/2014	United States of America
CLOUD EXTEND	4328918	4/30/2013	United States of America
DATA MANIA	4974101	12/08/2014	United States of America
DATA POWERS BUSINESS	5494019	09/09/2016	United States of America
DATA QUALITY RADAR	5388567	12/06/2016	United States of America
INFORMATICA	1951679	1/23/1996	United States of America
INFORMATICA	2156460	5/12/1998	United States of America
INFORMATICA & DOT Design	4795666	5/02/2013	United States of America
INFORMATICA CLOUD	4026667	9/13/2011	United States of America
INFORMATICA WORLD	4110898	3/13/2012	United States of America
INTELLIGENT DATA LAKE	4966499	01/27/2015	United States of America
LIVE DATA MAP	4929307	03/10/2015	United States of America
MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.	4993713	04/29/2013	United States of America
MAP ONCE. DEPLOY ANYWHERE.	5003666	04/29/2013	United States of America
PARALLEL PERSISTENCE	3504334	9/23/2008	United States of America
POWERCENTER	2350546	5/16/2000	United States of America
POWEREXCHANGE	2954574	5/24/2005	United States of America
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	4946549	5/02/2013	United States of America
REV	86397844 5161504	09/17/2014 03/14/2017	United States of America
RTAM	3654327	7/14/2009	United States of America
RULEPOINT	3412114	4/15/2008	United States of America
SECURE@SOURCE	86260367 4848135	04/23/2014 11/03/2015	United States of America
STRIKEIRON	4648616	04/14/2014	United States of America

THE DISRUPTIVE POWER OF DATA	5494024	04/26/2017	United States of America
Triangle Design	5504403	04/26/2017	United States of America
INFORMATICA Triangle Design	5504404	04/26/2017	United States of America
ULTRA MESSAGING	3227604	4/10/2007	United States of America
VIBE	4964894	6/03/2013	United States of America
VIBE & Design	4964895	6/03/2013	United States of America
VIRTUAL DATA MACHINE	85949364 5032200	6/03/2013 08/30/2016	United States of America

**RECORDED: 10/29/2021**